
u›=ƒÄåÁ ôÈ^L© Ç=V¡^c=Á© ]øwK=¡ S”ÓYƒ  

    ¾›=ƒÄåÁ wN?^© u?}S³Ówƒ“ u?}SéQõƒ ›?Ë”c= 

The Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia 

National Archives and Library Agency 

 

 

S´Ñu SêNõ 

Bibliography of Books 

 

 

pî 26' lØ` 6' 2®®1 ¯.U. Vol. 26, No. 6, 2009 

 
uQƒSƒ TÓ—“ ¿’>¾” "�KAÓ SU]Á                 

     u“i“M u=wK=ÄÓ^ò u<É” }²ÒË 

 

 

Prepared by 

National Archives and Library of Ethiopia 

Union Catalogue and Acquisition Department 

(National Bibliography Team) 

 

 

ግንቦት 2®®1 

MAY 2009 

 

 1



 

 

 

SÓu=Á 

¾›=ƒÄåÁ wN?^© u?}S³Ówƒ“ u?}SéQõƒ ›?Ë”c= Ÿ}×K<በƒ 

�Lò’„‹ ›”Æ uGÑ]~ ¨<eØ ¾T>�}S< T”—¨<U êOö‹ k[ፀ  ÉUë‹“ 

UeKA‹ u›ªÏ lØ` 179/91 SW[ƒ uIƒSƒ TÓ—“ ¿’>¿” "�KAÓ SU]Á 

›T"˜’ƒ uTcvcw KØ“ƒ“ U`U` �“ KS[Í ›ÑMÓKAƒ �”Ç=¨<M TÉ[Ó 

’¨<:: u²=G< SW[ƒ u?}SéQõ~ u¾¯S~ Ácvcv†¨<” IƒS„‹' k[ì 

ÉUë‹“ UeKA‹ ´`´` (BiBliography) Á²ÒÍM:: 

 

 ŸT>²ÒÌƒ ´`´a‹ ›”Æ S´Ñu SêNõ c=J” ' �e"G<” vK¨< 

�”penc?¨< É`Ï~ Ácvcv†¨<” IƒS„‹ ´`´` uT²ÒËƒ KØ“ƒ“ U`U` 

›É^Ñ>−‹ �“ KS[Í ›ÑMÓKAƒ �”Ç=¨<M KTÉ[Ó u`"� S´Ñu SጻQõƒ” 

›¨<Ø…M:: J•U Ó” u}KÁ¿ U¡”Á„‹ É`Ë~ ÁM}[Ÿv†¨< IƒS„‹ 

eKT>•\ u}Ÿ��Ã ¾¨Ö<ƒ S´Ñu SéQõƒ u›=ƒÄåÁ ¨<eØ ¾�}S<ƒ” 

SéQõƒ ´`´` uS<K< ›TEM}¨< Ã²ªM TKƒ Áe†Ñ^M:: 

 

 eK²=I K²=I ›Ñ` ›kõ KJ’ Ñ<ÇÃ T”—¨<U ¾T>SKŸ}¨< ›"M 

¾IƒSƒ ¨<Ö?„‹” KwN?^© u?}SéQõƒ“ u?}S³Ówƒ ›?Ë”c= u=Áe[¡w 

¾GÑ]~” ¾IƒSƒ ¨<Ö?„‹ uÃuMØ KIw[}cu< KTd¨p ¾T>Áe‹M SJ’<” 

�”ÑMéK”::  

      ÃI ጥራዝ ኤጀንሲው በ2000-2001 ዓ.ም. በAዋጅ" በስጦታና በግዢ ያገኛቸውን 

መጻሕፍት ያካተተ ሲሆን በተለያዩ sንsዎች የተፃፉና የተለያዩ AርEስተ ጉዳዮችን 

የያዙ መጻሕፍትን በየEውቀት ዘርፉ በመለየት የተዘጋጀ ነው፡፡    

 

 

 

 

 

 2



 

 

 

Introduction 
 

National Archives and Library of Ethiopia had consecutively issued 

bibliographies of books received under proclamation No 179/91, from printers and 

publishers in the country. 

 

Though the Union Catalogue and Acquisition Department believes that the 

Bibliography issued yearly had contributed to those engaged in research work, we will 

feel that all materials printed in Ethiopia are not exhaustively collected and the 

Bibliographies too were not exhaustive to cover all Publications. This is due to the 

inconsistency of handing over publications to the department timely on the Printing 

presses.  

 

Kindly requesting all printing houses in the country to give more attention and 

due to consideration to the fulfillment of the obligations bestowed upon them by the 

proclamation 179/99, We would like to inform our clients to provide all their publications 

to NALA in order to disseminate information to the Society timely.  

 

This issue has tried to cover the publication of the years 2007-2009, partially 

received through proclamation donations, and purchase, and also contain Amharic and 

other language  Publications arranged  by subject.  

 
 
 
 
 

 3



 
 

ይዘት 
 
          ርEስ                  ገፅ 
           
 መግቢያ………………………………………………………………………2 
 ጠቅላላ Eውቀት………………………………………………………………5 
 ሕብረተሰብ ሣይንስ…………………………………………………………..6 
 sንs................................................................................................................6-7 
 ሣይንስ………………………………………………………………………..7 
 ሥነ-ጥበብ…………………………………………………………...............7 
 ሥነ-ጽሁፍ…………………………………………………………………...7 
 ታሪክና ጂOግራፊ…………………………………………………………….7 
 የርEስ ማውጫ………………………………………………………………18 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTENT 
 
 Generalities………………………………………………………………..8 
 Social Science………………………………………………………...8-11 
 Language……………………………………………………………...11-12 
 Science………………………………………………………………...12-15 
 Technology…………………………………………………………….15-16 
 History & Geography…………………………………………………….17 
 Title Index………………………………………………………………….19 
            

 
 
 
 
 
 

 4



ÖpLL °¨<kƒ 
 
 

 H@•¡ }¡K Ñ>Ä`Ñ>e  
    õ•} ›u¨< /H@•¡ }¡K 

Ñ>Ä`Ñ>e :: (x.¾)' (›.¾)' 
1999:: 

   123 Ñî' 21 d.T@. 
 
 
 SN] �ÅK ¨MÅÑ>Ä`Ñ>e 
     ¾°Kƒ e”p' G<K}— 

SêNõ/ uSN] �ÅK 
¨MÅÑ>Ä`Ñ>e:: ›Ç=e ›uv& 
¾›?e.›Ã.›?U' 1999:: 

    112 Ñî' 19d.T@.  
 
 
 SN] �ÅK ¨MÅÑ>Ä`Ñ>e 
     ¾°Kƒ e”p' ›”Å— 

SêNõ/uSN] �ÅK 
¨MÅÑ>Ä`Ñ>e:: ›Ç=e ›uv& 
¾›?e.›Ã.›?U' 1995:: 

     94 Ñî' 19d.T@.  
 
 

uS"’ ›=¾c<e +�KAÍ="M 
      cT>“]¿U ƒUI`ƒ Teóóƒ 

¡õM 
     nK<” �”eu¡! ¾ewŸƒ 

²È ƒUI`ƒ /uS"’ ›=¾c<e 
+*KAÍ="M cT>“]¿U 
ƒUI`ተ SK¢ƒ Teóóƒ 
¡õM:: ›Ç=e ›uv & uS"’ 
›=¾c<e +*KAÍ="ል cT>“]¿U 
ƒUI`ተ SK¢ƒ Teóóƒ 
¡õM' 2®®6:: 

     94 Ñî' 21d.T@.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

uÓKAw Y’ îOõ ›ÑMÓKAƒ 
}²ÒË  

     ›=¾c<e“ Åk S³S<`~/ 
uÓKAw Y’ îOõ ›ÑMÓKAƒ 
}²ÒË:: ›Ç=e ›uv& ò”ò’@ 
T}T>Á“ øwK=g=”Ó ›.T. ' 
1999:: 

    3® Ñî' 9 d.T@.   
 
 
 uÓKAw Y’ îOõ ›ÑMÓKAƒ 

}²ÒË  
     Ç”›?M ›e‚`“ ’IUÁ 

/uÓKAw Y’ îOõ ›ÑMÓKAƒ 
}²ÒË:: ›Ç=e ›uv' ò”ò’@ 
T}T>Á“ øwK=g=”Ó ›.T. ' 
1999:: 

   3® Ñî' 9d.T@. 
 
 

›?e ›Ã. ›?U ›=ƒÄåÁ  
    ›?Ée” uT>SKŸƒ Ó”³u? 

¾T>cØ S`N }Óv` /›?e. 
      ›Ã.›?U ›=ƒÄåÁ:: (x.¾)&(›.¾) 

' (k.¾) 
    xv¡ ' 197 Ñê 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 5



Qw[}cw dÃ” 
 
 Gc” dK=U 
     ›"vu= XÃ”e ƒUG`ƒ 

u_Ç=Ä /Gc” dK=U:: ›??Ç=}` 
²]~ ›eó¨<:: ›ªX& 
¾Å/w/w/I/¡/S/ƒ/u=a' 1998:: 

    81 Ñî' e°KA‹' "`�' 
27d.T@.  

 
 

}ð^ T}u?  
     ƒUI`ƒ u_ÉÄ 

¾SUI\ SU]Á ›"vu= 
XÃ”e G<K}— ¡õM/ }ð^ 
T}u?:: ›ªX& xK? T}T>Á 
É`Ïƒ' 1998:: 

     46 Ñê ' 27d.T@.  
 
 

}ð^ �ÃK YLc?  
     ›=ƒÄåÁ“ �Ls w]�’>Á 

¾Ç=–KAT+¡ �]¡ 1798-1966 
¯.U. u}ð^ �ÃK YLc?:: 
›Ç=e ›uv& ›Ç=e ›uv 
Ä’>y`e+ –_e' 1999:: 

    xx¡ ' 371 Ñê' 24d.T@.  
 
 

ƒUI`ƒ T>’>e‚` 
     ¾S<Á Te}ª¨mÁ 

¾YMÖ“ ¢`e K›Ç=e }k×] 
SUI^” ¾}²ÒË/ uƒUI`ƒ 
T>’>e‚`' ¯`�›= ›w`H 
¨MÆ:: ›Ç=e ›uv& xK? 
T}T>Á É`Ïƒ' 1997:: 

    86 Ñî' 28d.T@. 
 
 
 ¨K? ›uÒ´  
    ›"vu= dÃ”e ¾SUI\ 

SS]Á SêNõ 1— ¡õM/ 
¨K? ›uÒ´ ¾c<õ::  ›?Ç=}` 
S<KÑ@� KT:: ›Ç=e ›uv& xK 
T}T>Á u?ƒ' 1999:: 

     48 Ñî' 27d.T@.  
 

 

s”s 
 
 

KT ukK 
   uÅu<w wN?` wN?[cx‹“ 
Q´x‹ ¡ML© S”ÓYƒ 
ƒUI`ƒ u=a ¾}²ÒË ›T`— 
K›Ue}— ¡õM/ KT ukK:: 
›ªd& 1999::  
    27 Ñî' e°KA‹' 27d.T@ 
 

 
KT ukK  

     ƒUI`ƒ u_ÅÄ ¾SUI\ 
SU]Á ›T`— K›Ue}— 
¡õM/ KT ukK:: ›ªX& 
Å/w/w/Q/¡/ƒUI`ƒ u=a' 
1999:: 

III' 27 Ñî' e°KA‹' 
27d.T@.  

 
 
S’” �g‚ 

ƒUI`ƒ u_Ç=Ä 
¾SUI\  SU]Á ›T`— 
cv}— ¡õM/ S’” �g‚ 
ŸuÅ:: ›Ç=e ›uv& xK? 
T}T>Á É`Ïƒ'/k.¾/:: 

57 Ñî' 27d.T@.  
 
 
 eKg= Ÿ<^  

¾_ÅÄ –aÓ^U G<K}— 
¡õM ›T`— ¾SUI\ 
SU]Á/ eKg= Ÿ<^' KT 
ukK' ”Ò~ ›có:: ›Ç=e 
›uv& xK? T}T>Á É`Ïƒ' 
/k.¾/:: 

92 Ñê' e°KA‹' 27d.T@.  
 
 
 ”Ò~ ›có 
     ›T`— ST]Á SêNõ 

›^}— ¡õM/ ”Ò~ �“ ’ÑW 
Ñ/íÇ=p:: ›Ç=e ›uv& xK? 
T}T>Á É`Ïƒ' 1997:: 

     153 Ñî' 27d.T@.  
 
 

 6



 Å/w/w/Q/¡/ƒUI`ƒ u=a  
    ƒUI`ƒ u_Ç=Ä ¾SUI\ 

SU]Á ›T`— 6— ¡õM 
Å/w/w/Q/¡/ƒUI`ƒ u=a:: 
›Ç=e ›uv& xK? T}T>Á u?ƒ 
/k.¾/:: 

    63 Ñî' 27d.T@.  
 

 
Ñ@�†¨< Ø\’I  

    ƒUI`ƒ u_Ç=Ä ›T`— 
K›”Å— ¡õM ¾SUI\ 
SU]Á/ Ñ@�†¨< Ø\’I 
†ŸAM:: ›ªX& xK? T}T>Á 
u?ƒ' 1998:: 

     42 Ñî' e°KA‹' 27d.T@.  
 
 

�”É]e ›K=  
    ¾›T`— s”s ¾ST]Á 

SêNõ ' K›T^ß 
SW[�© ƒUI`ƒ Å[Í 
G<Kƒ/ �”É]e ›K=' �c<�”ÇK 
�/T`ÁU' ›`}’Ã }eóÂ 
}Ñ˜:: ›Ç=e ›uv& xK? 
T}T>Á u?ƒ ' (k.¾):: 

    136 Ñî' e°KA‹' 28d.T@.  
 
 
 ²Kn e¿U 
    ƒUI`ƒ u_Ç=Ä fe}— 

¡õM ›T`— ¾SUI\ 
SU]Á/ ²Kn e¿U:: ›Ç=e 
›uv& xK? T}T>Á É`Ïƒ' 
1998:: 

     138 Ñî' e°KA‹' 27d.T@. 
 

 
XÃ”e 

 
²]G<” ìÒÂ 

    N=dw ST]Á SêNõ 
GK}— ¡õM/ ²]G<” ìÒÂ' 
}eóÂ uL†¨<:: ›?Ç=}a‹ 
eKg= u¾’ ' w`H’< Å”Ç“:: 
›Ç=e ›uv& xK T}T>Á u?ƒ' 
1997:: 

    158 Ñî' e°KA‹' 27d.T@.  

Y’ Øuw 
 

›=ƒÄåÁ eþ`ƒ“ ፊትነስ 
ኮንሰልታነሲ“ u=´’e  
�/¾}/¾Ó/TIu` 

     ¾�Ó` £De eþ`ƒ 
TcMÖ— T”ªM / ›=ƒÄåÁ 
eþ`ƒ“ òƒ’e ¢”eM�”c=“ 
u=´’e �/¾}/¾Ó/TIu`:: 
(x.¾)' (›.¾)' (k.¾):: 

    188 Ñî' e°KA‹' 28d.T@.  
 
   

 Y’ êOõ 
 
  
 S<K< ›ÇU ›Y^Å  
     ¾¨Ã” õ_/ ŸS<K< ›ÇU 

›Y^Å:: ›Ç=e ›uv& w`H”“ 
cLU T}T>Á É`Ïƒ' 
1998:: 

    161 Ñî' 16d.T@.  
 

 
i”lØ ›¾K 

         ¾Öõ ¡ª¡wƒ/ui”lØ 
›¾K:: ›Ç=e ›uv& xK? 
T}T>Á u?ƒ' 1999:: 

     242 Ñî 19d.T@. 
 
 
 

�]¡“ Í=*Ó^ò 
 

}¡K Nª`Áƒ }¡KT`ÁU  
   AውቶvዮÓ^ò (¾IÃ¨‚ 

�]¡) /}¡K Nª`Áƒ }¡K 
T`ÁU:: ›Ç=e ›uv& 
¿’>y`e+ –_e' 1999:: 

    xxxviii ' 422 Ñî 'ö„Ó^õ  
' 23d.T@.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 7



 
 

         GENERALITIES 
 

 
 
 Alpha Quick Reference for 

     Grade 7 and 8/ Habtamu 
Bekele… (etal).- Addis Ababa: 
Aster Nega Publishing, (n.d.) 

      X, 932.p; illus, 20 Cm. 
 
 

Preparatory Team work for 
     Natural Science/ Girma B… 
(etal).- Addis Ababa: Africa 
Printing, 1998 

     860 p.; 20 Cm. 
 

 
UNESCO  

       Index translationum 29 = 
1976 repertoire international des 
traditions= international 
bibliography of translations= 
Repertorio international de 
traducciones.- France: Unesco, 
1980.  

    1006 p. 28 Cm.  
 
  

UNESCO  
 Catalogue 1978: Unesco 

literature translations 
programme= programme Unesco 
de troductions d’ oeuvres 
litteraires/ UNESCO.- Paris: 
UNESCO, 1979. 

     55 p.; 23 Cm.  
 
 
 
 

 
SOCIAL SCIENCE 

 
Addis Ababa University  

      Stanley Medical Research 
Institute funded studies of 
Schizophrenia and Bipolar 
Disorders in Ethiopia 1997-2006 
Report/ Addis Ababa University, 
University of  Umea, , Ministry 
of Health.- (S.L), A.A.U. 
Printing Press, (n.d.)  

    510 p/; illus; 28 Cm. 
 
 
 Aklilu Gizaw 
      Civic and Ethical Education 

Radio program teacher’s guide 
grade 6/Aklilu Gizaw.- Addis 
Ababa: Bole Printing Press, 
2006. 

      iii, 48 p.; 27 Cm. 
 
 

Assefa Abate 
      Social Studies Radio program 

teacher’s guide grade 5/ Assefa 
Abate.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing press, 1998.  

      69 p, 27 Cm.  
 
 
 Atkins, John  
     Skills development 

Methodology: Part 1/ John 
Atkins, Hailom Banteyerga, 
Nuru Mohommed.- Addis 
Ababa: Addis Ababa University 
Printing Press, 1995.  

     216 p.; 28 Cm.  
 
 
 
 
 

 8



 
Atkins, John  

     Skills development 
methodology Part 2/ John Atkins, 
Hailom Banteyerga, Nuru 
Mohammed.- Addis Ababa: 
Addis Ababa University Printing 
Press, 1996. 

     241 p.; illus; 28 Cm.  
 
 
 Biiroo Barnoota Oromiyaa 

     Barnoota Lammumma Fi 
Amala Gaarii, Kitaaba Barataa 
Kutaa 5 Ffaa/BBO, Afaan 
oromoottii Ka Jijiire Abbayyaa 
Baayisaa, Wandimmuu 
Tarrafaa.- Finfinnee, BBO, 1996. 

     117 Fula; 28 Cm.  
 
 

Cidha.- Finfinne: Finfinnee 
                 Printing & Publishing S.C, 

1980. 
    22 Fula; Fakkii, 20Cm 
 
 

David, Rene 
      Commentary on Contracts in 

Ethiopia/ by Rene David.- Addis 
Ababa: Faculty of Low Haile  
Sellassie I University 1973.  

     106 p.; 24Cm.  
.  
 
 Economics student text/edited by 

     Zewdu Belete.- Yer. ed.- 
Addis  Ababa: Ministry of 
Education, 2006. 

      269 p.;  24 Cm.  
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
Electorial Poltics, Decentralized 

      Goverance and 
Constitutionalism in Ethiopia/ 
Kassahun Berhanu… /etal/.- 
Addis Ababa: Addis Ababa 
University, 2007. 

      Ii, 186 p.; 20 Cm.  
 
 

Ethiopia-Rural Development 
     Policies trends changes and 

continuities/ edited by Kassahun 
Berhanu and Demessie Fantaye.- 
Addis Ababa: Addis Ababa 
University Printing Press, 2006.  

      I i, 310 p; table; 23 Cm.  
 
  
   Ethnic Federalism the Ethiopian 

            Experience in Comparative   
   perspective/ edited by David 
   Turton.- Addis Ababa: Addis 

    Ababa University press, 2006. 
      X, 246p.; 21Cm.  
 
 

Getachew Minas 
      Conflicts and Terrors/ 

Getachew Minas.- Addis Ababa: 
Bole Printing Enterprise, 2007 

      193 p.; 20Cm.  
 
 

Hilleessi Eessa Jira;.- 4. 
Finfinnee:   

     Finfinnee Printing & 
Publishing S.C, 1980. 

     19 Fula; Fakkii, 20 Cm. 
 
 

Hajela, TN 
       Cooperation principles, 

problems and practice/ TN 
Hajela.- 6th  rev. .ed.- Delhi: 
Konark Publishers put Ltd, 1994.  

      779p.; 22 Cm.  

 9



 
  

Induction course for newly 
                Deployed teachers semester 

three/ Ministry of Education.- 
Addis Ababa: EMPDE; 2004.  

      76p.; 28 Cm. 
 
Krzecznowicz, George  

      Problems In Ethiopia Family 
Low / George Krzeczunowicz.- 
Faculty of Law: Addis Ababa, 
1978.   

     32p.; 28 Cm. 
 
 

Krzeczunowicz, George 
      Problems in Ethiopian Family 
           law./ George Krzeczunowicz. 

Addis Ababa: Addis Ababa 
University press., 1978. 

      17p.; 28 Cm.  
 
 

Miller, G. Tyler 
      Living in the Environment: 

Principles, Connections, and 
Solutions/ G. Tyler miller.- 9th 
ed.- Boston: Wadsworth 
Publishing Company, 1996. 

      Xxv, 727 p, map, photo, 28 
Cm.  

 
 

New Communication 
Technologies:  a challenge for 
press freedom/ edited byCcolon 
Sparks.- France: Unesco 1991.  

       109 p. ; 30 Cm.  
 
 

Statistical year book= Annuaire     
    Statistque= Annuario 
Estadistico.-   France Unesco 
1990 

      (998 p )  ; 30 Cm. 

 
 
 Siropolls, Nicholas  
     Enterpreneurship and Small 

Business Management/ Nicholas 
Siropoll’ s.- 6th ed.- Boston 
:Haughton Miifflin, 1998. 

       Xxvi, 642 p.; illus; 25 Cm 
 
 

Tenth annual report 1405 H 
(1984- 1985).- Saudi Arabia 
Islamic  Development Bank 
1986. 

      Xx, 235 p.; 24 Cm.  
 
 
 Tsegaye Tegenu  
     Evaluation of the Operation 

and performance of ethnic 
decentralization system in 
Ethiopia: a case study of the 
Gurage people, 1992-2000/ 
Tsegaye Tegenu.- Addis Ababa: 
A.A.U. Printing Press, 2006.  

       Ix, 362 p.; illus.; 24 Cm.  
 
 

UNESCO 
     International migration today: 

Volume 1 Trends and prospects/ 
edited by Reginald T. 
Applexard.- paris, 1988.  

      382 p.; praphs; table; 23 Cm. 
 
 
 Woldeselase Woldemichael  
      International Terrorism in 

East Africa: The Case of Kenya/ 
Woldeselase Woldemichael.- 
Addis Ababa: Addis Ababa 
University pres, 2007. 

      66p.; 20 Cm.  
 
 
 
 

 10



 
  

Yalew Endawoke 
      Educational Measurement and 

evaluation (EPSY. 212)./ Yalew 
Endawoke.- Addis Ababa: 
Artistic Printing Enterprise, (n.d). 

     117 p. 30 Cm. 
 

 
Zerihun Doda 

     Introduction to Sociology for 
Health Science students for 
higher learning institutions in 
Ethiopia/ Zerihun Doda.- 
Awassa: Debub University 
Awassa College of Health 
Sciences, 2005 

      Xv, 275 p; 21 Cm. 
 
 
        LAGUAGE 
 

Alabama A&M University 
T.A.G.S. Team. 

       English for Ethiopia Grad 5/ 
Alabama A&M University/ 
T..A.G.S. Team.- Addis Ababa, 
Bole Printing Enterprise, (n.d.. 

      120 p.; 27 Cm. 
 
 
 Araya Desta 
     Alternative Basic Education 

English/ Araya Desta, Abiy 
Yimer.- Addis Ababa: Artistic 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d) 

     23p.; 28 Cm.  
 
 
 English student text book grade  
                10/Gennetu Mellese (ed).- 

Rev. es.- Addis Ababa: Mega 
Publishing Enterprise, 2005.  

     264p.; 11 Cm. 
 

 
 
 
 Ephrem Assefa 
      Merit English-Amheric 

Dictionary over 44,000 words= 
T@]ƒ �”ÓK=´—-›T`— 
S´Ñu nLƒ 44.®®® nLƒ/ 
Ephrem Assefa.- Addis Ababa: 
Aster Nega publishing 
Enterprise, 1994.  

     Vi, 918 p.  
 
 

Melakneh Mengistu  
        Pre-College English with 

Remedial Drills/ Melakneh 
Mengistu.- Rev. 4th ed.- Addis 
Ababa: Branna P.E.; 2006. 

      424 p; 9 Cm.  
 
 

Negussie Abebe 
      English Notes with revision 

exercises and punctuation grade 
7-12/ Negussie Abebe.- 5th Rev. 
ed.- Addis Ababa” Aster Nega 
Publishing Enterprise, 2002. 

     Vi, 614 p.; 8 Cm.  
 
 
 Saint Joseph School Addis 

Ababa 
      Supplementary English one/ 

Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa.- (S.L):  Bole Printing 
Enterprise, (n.d). 

      34p.; illus.; 28 Cm.  
 
 
 Saint Joseph School Addis 

Ababa 
     Supplementary English two/ 

Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d). 

      39p.; illus.; 29 Cm.  

 11



 
 
 Saint Joseph School Addis 

Ababa  
     Supplementary English three/ 

Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d). 

      44p.; illus.; 29Cm.  
 
 
Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa  

       Supplementary English four/ 
Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d).  

    57 p.; illus.; 29 Cm. 
 
 

Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa  

      Supplementary English five/ 
Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d). 

        39 p.; illus.; 29 Cm.  
 
 

Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa  

      Supplementary English  six/ 
Saint Joseph School Addis 
Ababa.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d). 

        39 p.; illus.; 29 Cm.  
 
 
 Usman Shefi 
      English level two: for 

alternative basic education/ 
Usman Shefi, Kebede Bezabeh 
(ed).- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing Enterprise, (n.d) 

     85 p. 30 Cm.  
 

 
 
 Wiirtuu Qo’annoofi Qorannoo  
            Afaanota Itoophiyaa Yunbaritii 

Finfinnee 
      Galmee Jechoota Afaan 

Oromoo/W Q Q A I Y F.- 
Finfinee: Ethiopian languages 
Resarch Center, 2006. 

     Xiii, 471 Fuula; Fekii, 25 Cm.  
 

SCIENCE 
 

Bayafers Tamene 
      Biology Grade 7 student text/ 

Bayafers Tamene, Hussien Adal, 
Desalegn Tadele, edited by 
Desalegn Ejjgu, Endalkachew 
Nibret.- Addis Ababa: Mega 
Printing  Enterprise, 1998. 

      Iii, 201 p; illus; 28 Cm. 
 

 
Biiroo Barnootaa fi Ijaarsa 

            Dandeettii organiyaa  
      Barnoota fiiziksii kitaaba 

barataa kutaa 7/ BBIDO, 
Qopheessi tootni Abbishuu 
Birruu…(Kanbiraa).- Finfinee: 
BBIDO. 1997 

      121 fuala; Fakki; 28 Cm. 
 
  

Biiroo Barnootaa Fi Ijaarsa 
Dandeetii Oromiya  

       Barnoota keemistiri Kitaba 
barataa kutaa 7/BBIDO, 
Qopheessitootm’ Hirphaa 
Abbuu… (Kanbiraa)/- Finfinee: 
BBIDO, 1997. 

     128 Fula, Fakkii, 28 Cm. 
 
 
 
 
 

 12



 
 
 Biiro Barnoota  Oromiyaa  
     Baayoloojii gocha yaalii/BBO, 

Qopheesi tooni, Gebiregiyoorgis 
Baraaki, Girmaa Yemaanee, 
Afaan Oromootti Kan Jiiran 
Habtee Jabeessaa… (Kanbiraa).- 
Finfinnee: Q.A.H. Sirna 
Barnootaa, 1999. 

     68 Fula; Fakkii, 28 Cm. 
 
 
Biiroo Barnootaa fi Ijaarsa 
Dandeetti Oromiyaa.  

      Barnoota baayoloojii kitaaba 
barafaa kutaa 7/BBIDO, Qophee 
ssi toonni Musxafaa 
Mahaammad… (Kan birra).- 
Finfinnee: Qajeelchaa Qophii, 
Qo’ Annaa fi Qoranna sirna 
Barnootaa, 1997. 

     160 Fula, Fakkii, 28 Cm. 
 
 
 City Government of Addis 

Ababa Education Bureau 
      Biology grade 7 student text 

book/ city government of Addis 
Ababa Education Bureau.- Addis 
Ababa: City government of  
Addis Ababa Education Bureau, 
2005 

     iii, ilus.; 148 p. 
 
 
 Daniel, Wagne W. 
     Biostatistics: a foundation for 

analysis in health Sciences/ 
Wayne W. Daniel.- 7th ed.- New 
York: John Wiley & sons, Inc, 
1998.  

       Xiv, 755p.; illus.; 23 Cm.  
 
 
  

 
 

Devlin Thomas M.  
      Text Book of Biochemistry: 

with Clinical correlations/ 
Thomas M. Devlin.- New York: 
wiley - Liss, 2002. 

     Xxiv, 1216 p.; 29 Cm.  
 
  

Eyasu Chama 
      Biology Radio Programme for 

Grade 8 teacher’s guide/ Eyasu 
Chama.- Addis Ababa: Bole 
Printing press, (n.d). 

     61p.; 27 Cm.  
 
  

Gessesse Assefa 
      The New Guide to 

preparatory program Biology 
Grades 11 and 12/ Gessesse 
Assefa, Fantaye Tekalign.- Addis 
Ababa: Aster Nega publishing, 
1996 

     xIx, 805 p.; illus; 20 Cm.  
 
  

Hammond, Robert  
      Quantitative techniques in 

geography: an Introduction 
Robert Hammond and Patrick 
McCullagh.- 2nd ed.- Oxford: 
Clarendon press.; 1978. 

      Xx, 364p. table, graph, 23 
Cm.  

 
 

Kinfegabrail Dessalegn  
     A New Guide to preparatory 

programs mathematics grade 11 
and 12/ by Kinfegabrail 
Dessalegn and Zenebe Deneke. - 
2nd rev.ed. - Addis Ababa: Aster 
Nega Publishing Enterprise, 1999 

      Xviii, 924 p. illus.;  20 Cm. 

 13



 
 
 
  

Kinfegabrail Dessalegn 
      The new guide to secondary 

School mathematics algebra and, 
geometry grades 9 and 10 
/Kinfegabrail Dessalegn, Zenebe 
Deneke.- Addis Ababa: Aster 
Nega publishing Enterprise, 1998 

      Xiii, 898 p. illus.; 20 Cm.  
 
 

Stewart, James 
     Calculus/ James Stewart.- 3rd 

ed.- Boston Brooks Publishing 
Company, 1995.  

       Xxii, 1018p.; tables, graphs, 
28 Cm.  

 
 

UNESCO 
      National Science and 

technology Policies in Europe 
and North America 1978= 
Politiques Scientifiques et 
technologique nationals en 
Europe et Amerique du Nord 
1978/Unesco.- Paris: Unesco, 
1978. 

     458p.; 29 Cm.  
 
  

UNESCO 
       Science and Technology in 

the development of the Arab 
States/ UNESCO.- Paris, 1977.  

        327p.; 29 Cm.  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
UNESCO 

       World directory of research 
projects, studies and courses in 
Science and technology policy= 
Repertoire mondial de projects 
de reche rche d’ etudes et de 
cours dens le domine des 
Politques  Scientifiques et 
technologiques /UNESCO- Paris: 
UNESCO, 1989. 
     Xxv, 480 p.; 29 Cm.  

 
 

UNESCO  
     Catalogue 1978: Unesco 

literature translations 
programme= Programme Unesco 
de traductions d’oeurres   
literares/  UNESCO.- Paris: 
UNESCO, 1979. 

    55 p 23 Cm.  
 
 

Worqinash Daa’imo  
       Hadiyyisa losano losaanchi 

kitaaba loh baxxancha/ Areesaan 
worqinash Daaimo, Girma 
suldoo’llo, eediiter abaata 
Maadeebo.- (S.L): Hadiyya Zoon 
Education Department, 1999. 

      167 p.; picture; 28 Cm.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 14



 
 

Yoseph Mekonen  
      Fundamentals of Preparatory 

Biology for grades 11-12/By 
Yoseph Mekonen Tsige.- 2nd 
revised.- Addis Ababa: Aster 
Nega Publishing Enterprise, 1999 

      792 p.; illus.; 20 Cm.  
 
 

Zettili, Nouredine 
      Quantum Mechanics: 

Concepts and Applications/ 
Nouredine Zettili.- (S.L), (s.n), 
(n.d). 

      649 p.; 29 Cm. 
 
 
 Zettili, Nouredine  
      Quantum mechanics: 

Concepts and applications part 
III./ Nouredine Zettili.- New 
York: John wiley  and sons, Ltd.; 
(n.d) 

     182 p.; 29 Cm.  
 
 

TECHNOLOGY 
 
 Abebe Dinku  

    A  Text Book of  building 
Construction/ Abebe Dinku.- 
Addis Ababa: Addis Ababa 
University press., 2007. 
    Xiv, 282 p.; illu.; 23 Cm.  

 
 
 Berhanu, Seyoum  
      Introduction to Medical 

Laboratory for Medical 
Laboratory Technology students/ 
Berhanu Seyoum.- Harmaya: 
Harmaya University, 2006. 
    Xii, 152 p.; illus.; 20 Cm.  

 

 
 
 Cateora. , Philip R.  

      International Marketing/ 
Philip R. Cateora and John L. 
Graham.-11th  ed..- New Delhi: 
Total McGraw-Hill Publishing 
Company Ltd.; 2002.  
     Xxv, 694 p.; illu; map, 28 Cm 
 
 
Challi Jira 

      Health Service Management 
for health Science Students/ 
Challi Jira, Amsalu Feleke, 
Getnet Mitike.- Jimma: Jimma 
University Faculty of Public 
Health , 2005.  
     296 p.; illus.; 21Cm.  

 
 
 Development Finance (RLDS-

     652)/ Compiled by Mehari 
 Mekonnen.- (S.L). (s,n), 2006 

       223 p. 29 Cm.  
 

 
 Ethiopia National Health Facility 
                 Survey 2005/ Damen Hail 

Mariam …(etal).-  (S.L), (S.N), 
 2005. 
      XIV, 102 p.; illus,  graphs, 
maps; 29 Cm.  
 

 
 Guyton, Arthur C.  
      Text Book of Medical 

Physiology/ Arthur C. Guyton, 
John E. Hall.- 10th  ed.- 
Philadelphia:  W.B. Sounders, 
2000. 

      Xxxii, 1064 p.; illus; 28 Cm.  
 
 
 
 
 

 15



 
 
 Horngren, Charles T.  
      Cost Accounting: a 

Managerial Emphasis/ Charles T. 
Horngren… (et.Al).- 11th  ed.- 
New Delhi: Prentice-Hall of 
India, 2003.  

     Xxiv, 856 p. illu. , 28 Cm.  
 
  

Hammer, Michael  
       The Agenda: what every 

business must do to dominate the 
decade/ Michael Hammer.- New 
York: Crown Business, 2001.  

      Xv, 269 p.; 29 Cm. 
 
 

Medical Microbiology/ Patrick 
                 R. Murray… (etal).- 4th ed.- 

St. Louis: Mosby, 2002. 
     X, 826 p.; illus; 29 Cm.  
 
  

Morrisey, George L.  
       Management by Objectives 

and Results for Business and 
Industry/ George L. Morrisey, - 
2nd ed.- New  York: Addison-
Wesley Publishing Company, 
1977. 
     Xviii, 252 p.; 29 Cm.  

 
  

Morrissey, George L.  
       Management by objectives 

and Results for Business and 
Industry/ George L. Morrisey.- 
2nd .ed.- Reading: Addison-
Wesley, 1977. 

       Xiii, 252p.; 29 Cm.  
 

 
 
 

 
 
Qafar Dacar sittoh Dadalih Egla 

                  Deraafi saayinisi barseyni 
mascassah rakiibo barittoh 
kitaaba 2hayto caddo/ Q D S S 
E.-  (S.L): Afar Regional 
Education Bureau. 1997. 

      135p;  29 Cm. 
 
 
 Samson Negussie 
      Obstetrics and gynecology for 

health Science Students/ Samson 
Negussie.- Hawassa: Hawassa 
University, 2006. 

      Viii, 231p.; 29 Cm 
 
  

`Wedding, Mary Ellen  
         Medical Laboratory 

procedures/ mory Ellen 
Wedding, Sally A. Toenjes.- 2nd 
ed.- Philadelphia: F.A. Davis 
Company, 1998. 

      Xi, illus, 28 Cm. 
 
  

Whittington, Ray  
       Principle of auditing /O.Ray 

Whittington Ray, Kurt Pany.- 
Chicago: Mc graw-Hill 
Companies, Inc., 1995. 
      Xvii, 734 p.; illus.; 23 Cm.  

 
 
 Yared Alemu  
      Hematology for Medical 

Laboratory/ Yared Alemu 
Alemayehu Atomsa, Zewdneh 
Sahelmariam.- Jimma: Jimma 
University, 2006. 

      Vi, 569p.; 20 Cm.  
.  

 

 16



 
HISTORY & 

GEOGRAPHY  
 

Damite Asfaw 
       Fundamental Concepts of 

preparatory program History/ 
Damte Asfaw, edited by Assefa 
Batu.- Addis Ababa: Aster Nega 
Publishing, 1998. 

     XII, 580 p. 20 Cm.  
 
  

Ephrem Assefa 
      Geography: grade 9-

10/Ephrem Assefa. - Rev.ed. - 
Addis Ababa: Aster Nega 
Publishing Enterprise, 1997 

      Ii, 666 p. 21 Cm.  
 
 
 Tolosaa Bantii Caalchisaa 

Qajeeleha Barsiisaa Barnoota 
Raadiyoo Hawaasa kutaa 5 
FFAA / Tolosaa Bantii 
Chaalchisaa, Ayyalaa  Ejeree 
Baalchaa.- Finfinnee:  B.B.O., 
1997. 

      36fula; 28 Cm. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 17



¾›`°eƒ T¨<Ý 

 

 

G 

H@•¡ }¡KÑ>Ä`Ñ>e' 5 

   Gc” dK=U' 6 

 

K 

   KT ukK' 6 

 

S 

SN] �ÅK ¨/Ñ>Ä`Ñ>e' 5 

 S"’›=¾c<e +*KAÍ=' 5 

 S’” �g‚' 6 

 eKg= Ÿ<^' 6 

 ”Ò~ ›có' 6 

 S<K< ›ÇU ›e[È' 7 

 

g 

g”lØ ›¾K' 7 

 

} 

}ð^ T}u? ' 6 

}ð^ �/eLc? ' 6 

ƒUI`ƒ T>/`' 6 

}¡KNª]Áƒ }¡KT]ÁU' 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

› 

›?M.›Ã.›?U ›=ƒÄåÁ' 5 

         �”É]Áe ›K=' 7 

   ›=ƒÄåÁ eþ`ƒ“ òƒ’e' 7 

 

² 

 ²Kk e¿U' 7 

   ²]G<” ìÒÂ' 7 

 

Ñ 

ÓKAvM e’ êOõ ›ÑMÓKAƒ' 5' 7 

 Ñ@�†¨< Ø\’I ' 7 

 

¨ 

¨K? ›uÒ´' 6 

 

Å 

Å/w/w/Q/ƒUI`ƒ u=a' 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 17



 

INDEX 
A 

      Alpha Quick reference, 8 

    Addis Ababa University, 8 

      Aklilu Gizaw, 8 

      Assefa Abate , 8 

     Atikins, John , 8 

          Alabama A&M Uiniversity , 11 

     Araya Desta ,  11 

     Abebe Dimcu  ,  15 

 

B 

     Biiroo Barnoota Oromiya ,  9 

    Bayafers Tamene ,  12 

    Biiroo Barnoota fi ljaarsa , 12, 13 

    Berhanu Seyoum ,  15 

 

C 

    Cidha ,  9 

             City Government of Addis Ababa , 13 

 Cateora, Philp R. ,  15 

 Challi Jira , 15 

 

D 

   David Rene , 9 

    Daniel wayne , 13 

    Devlin Tomas M.  , 13 

    Development Finance , 15 

    Damite Asfaw , 16 

 

E 

    Economic Students text ,  9  

    Electorial Poltics , 9 

   Ethiopia-Rural Development Ethnic , 

                  9 

  Ethiopia Federalism , 9 

           

 

 

   English students Text book grade 10 

Ephrem Asfa  ,  11 

Eyasu Chama ,  13 

           Ethiopian National Health Facility , 15 

 

G 

Getachew Minas , 9 

Gessesse Assefa , 13 

Guyton Artur C. ,  15 

 

 

H 

Hilleessi Eessa Jira , 9 

Hajela TN , 9 

Hammond, Robert , 13 

Homgren, Charles T. , 15 

Hammer, Michael , 15 

 

I 

Induction course , 10 

K 

Krzeczunowicz, George , 10 

Kinfegabrail Dessalegan , 13 

 

M 

Medical Microbiology , 15 

Morrisey, George L. ,  16 

Miller, G.Tyler , 10 

Melakneh Mengistu , 11 

 

P 

Preparatory Tea, Work , 8 

 

 

 18



 

 

Q 

Qafar Dacar sittoh ,  16 

 

S 

     Sttistical year book , 10 

        Siroopolls, Nicholas , 10 

             Saint Joseph School ,  11, 12 

         Stewart, James ,    14 

         Samson Negussie ,  16 

T 

        Tenth annual report  , 10 

            Tolosa Bantii Caalchisaa , 16 

        Tsegaye Tegenu , 10 

 

U 

        UNESCO  , 10, 14 

        Usman Shefi , 12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

W 

      Woldeselase Woldemicael , 10 

              Wiirtuu Qo’ annoofi Qorannoo , 12 

    Worqinash Daa’imo  ,  14 

    Wedding Mary Ellen ,  16 

    Whittington Ray ,  16 

 

Y 

   Yalew Endawoke ,  11 

   Yoseph Mekonnen , 14 

   Yared Alemu  , 16 

 

 

Z 

    Zettili, Nouredine , 14 

    Zerihun Doda ,  11 

 

 

 

 

 19


